Oct. 1-3, 2025

EaglesClassiclnvitational.com

sponsored by 44 abekd®

on the campus of PENSACOLA CHRISTIAN COLLEGE



Vo

It is a pleasure to welcome each team, coach, and guest to the
PCC campus. We hope this tournament will continue to build the
skills, spirit, and leadership of each player and participant.

All the info you're looking for. All in one place.
View scores from previous games—updated after every match.
Watch live bracket updates throughout the tournament.
Download your digital program.

Livestream the championship games—from anywhere!

[=]. 3¢ =]

- Visit to stay in the action!




Championship Livestream

Invite family and friends to watch Championship matches.

[=] EI,H Visit go.pcci.edu/ECIStream

= to stay in the action!
273 y

BOYS SOCCER | GIRLS VOLLEYBALL
Oct.3,2025at1pm. | Oct.3,2025 at 3 pu.

YOUR COMMUNITY AWAITS.

Become an Eagle today!




WEDNESDAY
1-4:00 p.m.
4:45-5:15

5:15-6:15

7:00-8:00
8:05-8:45
8:05-8:45
8:05-10:15

10:25

11:00

THURSDAY
6:30-8:15 a.m.
8:00-8:45
9:00-9:45
10:05-10:45
11:00-11:45
12:15-4:45 p.m.
12:45-8:30
1:00-8:00
4:00-6:00
4:45-6:30
6:00-10:15
8:30-10:00
10:25

11:.00

FRIDAY
6:30-8:15a.m.
8:00-8:30
9:30

9:30

10:45 a.m.-1:15 p.m.
11:.00

11:30

1:00

1:.00

3:00
4:45-6:30
5:00-7:00
6:00-10:15
7:00-9:00
1:25

12 midnight

SATURDAY
6:00-8:30 a.m.
9:00

October 1

Check-In Crowne Centre North Lobby
Kickoff Meeting DHA
Dinner Four Winds
Evening Service Crowne Centre
Coaches Meetings SP
ECI T-shirt Distribution SP
Sports Center Access SP
Res. Halls Close

Quiet Hours Begin

October 2

Breakfast Varsity
Visit Classes

College at a Glance/Why Consider Christian College/Apply Now DHA
PCC Chapel Service (Required for tourn. participants) Crowne Centre
Future Eagles Luncheon/Eagles Presentation (For ECI teams only) SP Annex
Visit Classes/Campus Tours

Tournament Games (Soccer) GF/FSF/EGF
Tournament Games (Volleyball) SPA/FH
Open Eagles Soccer Practice EGF
Dinner Four Winds/Varsity
Sports Center Access SP
Open Lady Eagles Volleyball Practice SPA
Res. Halls Close

Quiet Hours Begin

October 3

Breakfast Varsity
Junior/Senior Breakfast Fellowship Florida Room
Tournament Games and 7th Place Game (Volleyball) SPA/FH
Tournament 5th Place Guys Game (Soccer) GF
Lunch Four Winds/Varsity
Tournament 3rd Place Game (Soccer) GF
Tournament Games and 5th Place Game (Volleyball) SPA/FH
Tournament Guys Soccer Championship Game (Followed by the soccer awards presentation) EGF
Tournament 3rd Place Girls Game (Volleyball) SPA
Tournament Girls Volleyball Championship Game (Followed by the volleyball awards presentation) ~ SPA
Dinner Four Winds/Varsity
Lady Eagles Volleyball vs. Crowley’s Ridge College SPA
Sports Center Access SP
Eagles Soccer vs. United States Sports Academy EGF
Res. Halls Close

Quiet Hours Begin

October 4

Breakfast Varsity

Teams Depart

Sports Center S Sports Center Arena SPA  Field House FH
Eagle Field EGF  Grant Field GF  First Street Field FSF

For locations, see map on page I6.



Wednesday | Thursday Friday
Commons TAMGS0MML | 7am-1015m. | 7AM-ILIS P
Common Grounds Café | 7 oo ?,;M 7AM-10 PM. 7AM-10 M.
Campus Store 730 oo ?n\::o PM-1 7:30 Am-10PM. | 7:30 AM-11PM.
The Palms (Food Court) | A'g;]g:gap‘”' 7AM-10 P, 7AM-11 PV,
Sports Center 8:05-10:15 PM. 6-10:15 PM. 6-10:15 PM.
Water Park Closed 6-10:15 PM.wonen | 6-10:15 P.M. ner
Planetarium Shows |  Closed Closed D30 P,

'Tickets ($7) available at MacKenzie desk (children 5 or above may attend).

Guest Cards are required for admittance to all campus facilities and

tournament games.

Meals Wednesday dinner through Saturday breakfast is provided

at the Four Winds or Varsity for those with a blue or gray guest card. Those
with a yellow guest card must pay at the dining facility or purchase a meal
pass by calling the Reservation Office at 850-969-1696.

PCC Tours

Wed.-Fri. 8:45A.M., 11:30 A.M., 3:30 P.M.

Reserve a tour time at least an hour in advance by emailing infodesk@pcci.edu
with the number of people attending or by stopping by the Information Desk.

[®153: press Guidelines

Visit go.pcci.edu/Guidelines

for more information.
|



- VOLLEYBALL

o W TOURNAMENT BRACKET
FIRST ROUND—THURSDAY POOL PLAY

1:00pm.  MATCH1  Emmanuel Christian vs. Bible Baptist Christian
2:30rmM.  MATCH4  Valley Forge Baptist vs. Victory Baptist
4:30pm.  MATCH7  Lighthouse Baptist vs. 0akwood Christian
7:00pM. MATCH10 Franklin Road Christian vs. Arlington Baptist

1:00pm.  MATCH2  Lighthouse Baptist vs. Franklin Road Christian
2:30rM. MATCH5 Oakwood Christian vs. Franklin Road Christian
4:30pm.  MATCH8  Emmanuel Christian vs. Valley Forge Baptist
7:00pmM. MATCH11  Bible Baptist vs. Valley Forge Baptist

1:00pm.  MATCH3  Oakwood Christian vs. Arlington Baptist
2:30rM. MATCHG6  Lighthouse Baptist vs. Arlington Baptist
4:30pm.  MATCH9  Bible Baptist Christian vs. Victory Baptist
7:00pM. MATCH12 Emmanuel Christian vs. Victory Baptist

Emmanuel Christian Lighthouse Baptist
Bible Baptist Christian Oakwood Christian
Valley Forge Baptist Franklin Road Christian
Victory Baptist Arlington Baptist

All matches are 2 out of 3 sets with the deciding set going to 15.

Sports Center/Field House doors open 45 minutes prior to match time.

Warmups will follow a 7-7-1 structure.

7 minutes for home team to have both sides of the court

7 minutes for away team to have both sides of the court

1 minute for teams to gather their belongings, organize benches, and prepare for the start of the match



FRIDAY MATCH PLAY—SECOND ROUND

Winner's Bracket
1st (Pool A)
2nd (Pool B) 11:30 A.m.
9:30 A.M.
SR CHAMPIONSHIP CHAMPION
2nd (Pool A) 3:00 P
9:30 A.M.
3rd (Pool B)
11:30 A.m.
1st (Pool B) Loser of 11:30 A.M. game
3rd Place
1:00 P.m.
Loser of 11:30 A.M. game
Loser of 9:30 AM. game
5th Place
1:30 A.m.
. Loser of 9:30 AM. game
Consolation Bracket
7th Place
9:30 A.M.
Team Rosters are on pages 6-9.
4th (Pool A/B)

Sports Center Arena SPA  Field House FH



- VOLLEYBALL
TEAMS

ARLINGTON BAPTIST SCHOOL

Eagles Windsor Mill, MD /

Coach Kenya Davol

3  EdenOrtega Soph. 21 Sarah Elkins sr
11 Alyssia Fitzpatrick soph. 25 Jenesis Richardson Fresh.
14 Maliyah Powell i 28 Fallon Wilcox Soph.

16 Elizabeth Ortega .
17 MaKaylah Davis sr.

BIBLE BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

Eagles Hampton, GA

Coach Michael Davis

2 Rylee Davis s 20 Brianna Martinez soph.

3 Zoe Martin Soph. 21 Lialee s

5 Logan Onyango Fresh. 22 Kseniya Martynenko soph.
8 GiovannaVega-DelaQ soph. 23 LuLu Edmondson s

10  Beautyful McGrone Fresh. 25 Gabby Yawli Sopn.

12 Ruby Edmondson  Fresh. 33 Emma Vazquez s

14 Hailee Brugonone Sopn. 35 Adira Miller st

15 Abby Barnes Fresh.

PR



VOLLEYBALL TEAMS

EMMANUEL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

Falcons Newington, CT /

Coach Cathy Nichols
1 Zoey Santiago Fresh. 13 Rose Witkowski
2 Emily Montepeque sr. 15  Allyson Nichols s
4  AvaParadis . 18 Sydney Hardy .
5 Kate Brown s 19  Alicia Hunt s
7 Emily Correa ». 21 Brookelynn Hunt .
8  Alyssa Ekstrom Fresh. 23 KaylaLugli sr
10  Izabella Dudley st 24 Emily Mercado Fres.

11 Bella Tower sopn.

FRANKLIN ROAD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

Lady Minutemen Murfreesboro, TN

Coach Dave Stanczak
1 KaylinWard soph. 12 Sierra Martin Fresn.
2 Britton Bohannon Fresh. 13 Janie Kate Walker Fresh,
4 Rebekah Leverette Fresh. 14 Anna English Sopn.
5  Lakelyn Dempsey soph. 15  Kylie Ward s
7  Caraline Brian Soph. 16  Ellee English s
9  AveryBryant s 27  Emery Patty Fresh.

11 Bryleigh Dempsey s

@ _




VOLLEYBALL TEAMS

LIGHTHOUSE BAPTIST ACADEMY

Ambassadors Theodore, AL l

Coach Kindra Crumly
1 Olivia Bussie .
3 Kasidee Crumly s
4  Maliyah James .
5  Anabelle Baldwin s
7 Brooklyn Shaffer .
8  Lizeth Vicente Fresh.

9
L
12
22
24
33

Celeste Daugherty .
Bethany Reynolds Fresh.
Audrey Tritch  Fresh,

Amy Wruck .

Avery Gibbs st
Nevaeh Gibbs .

OAKWOOD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

Eagles Anderson, SC //

Coach Laura Ellerbrock
1 EvelynTrejbal
4  Daegan Chapman sth
6  Surilimon s
14 Hope Whitt
16  Jenna Reiner Soph.

18
21
22
23
28

Emma Juhan soph.
Zoey Bryant Fresh.
Emma Waite s
Kali Osborne soph.
Ella McGary s

Y



VOLLEYBALL TEAMS

VALLEY FORGE BAPTIST ACADEMY

Patriots Collegeville, PA //

Coach Dani Bauman

Ella Getzfread soph.
Madelyn Boyce Fresh.
Aubrey Khan  soph.
Noelle Buckman sopn.
Julia Getzfread .
Abigail Hale sopn.
Neveah Black soph.

0O ~N O 1T AN -

Rylan Fitzpatrick Soph.
Whitney Buckman s
Matea Nelson Fresh.
Chloe Maier soph.
Kaitlyn Smith  soph.
Aaliyah Moore .
Emily Dean .

VICTORY BAPTIST ACADEMY

Patriots Weatherford, TX //

Coach Jennifer Pryor
1 Olivia Wright sopn.
3 Olivia Mars .
4  Sydney Massey sr.
8 Lily Stovall s
9 Joannalira s

.

y 4

10
1
20
22
23

Jenna Thomas s
Kiara Groff s
Brooklyn Ruhl Fresh.
Sophie Cantu .
Piper Still  soph.
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® Y SOCCER

TOURNAMENT BRACKET

FIRST ROUND—THURSDAY POOL PLAY

12.45pm.  GAME1  Lighthouse Baptist vs. Bible Baptist Christian
4:30pm.  GAME4  Victory Baptist vs. Franklin Road Christian
8:00PM. GAMEG6  Franklin Road Christian vs. Emmanuel Christian

1245pm.  GAME2  Emmanuel Christian vs. Victory Baptist
8:00pm. GAMES5  Valley Forge Baptist vs. Lighthouse Baptist

4:30pm.  GAME3  Bible Baptist Christian vs. Valley Forge Baptist

Lighthouse Baptist Emmanuel Christian
Bible Baptist Christian Victory Baptist
Valley Forge Baptist Franklin Road Christian

All games will be 35-min. halves with a 10-min. halftime. All games will include

2-min. rehydration breaks. Two 5-min. overtime periods will be played if game is tied at end
of regulation (Golden Goal rule applies—first team to score in either overtime period wins).
Teams will go to PKs if game is still tied after overtime periods (five players per team).



FRIDAY MATCH PLAY—SECOND ROUND
Winner's Bracket

CHAMPIONSHIP

1:00 PM.

11:00 Am.

9:30 A.M.

Team Rosters are on pages 12-14.

11



BIBLE BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

Coach Nate Regier

00

~N ot EREON - O

Mikahil Mathieu s«
Royce Chandler soph.
Tim Lee Ssoph.

Connor Pass .

Ben Barnes .

Gabriel Vasquez sth
Michael Rachkovskiy sopn.
Anthony Rachkovskiy st

Eagles Hampton, GA

Reinhart Chandler st
Logan Hamilton s:.
Lincoln Trotter sr.
Jason Pass soph.

Eli Rachkovskiy soph.
Gino Cazeau .
Greyson Ellis sth

EMMANUEL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

Falcons Newington, CT /

Coach Adrian Torres

12
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Caleb Zullo Fresh.

Joel Brown Soph.

Charlie Santiago .
Wesley Laughman s
Ethan Dill Fresn.

Nate Sanzaro soph.

Jack Tower soph.

Carter Fontaine .
Steven Montepeque Fresh.

Leo Dangla-Cesana soph.

Kaden Tower s

Titus Williams  sopn.

Jeremiah Machado-Daniels sopn.
Joshua Asencios  Fresh.

Sam Cadwallader soph.

Isaac Adams .

Kaiden Sims s

Paddy Andrianoff s



Coach Tom DaSilva
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Easton Robertson .
Jaion DeShields Fresh.
Grayson Collett Fresh,
Ben Sanchez Fresh,
Wes Fuqua Soph.
Colin Borah Fresh.
Dylan Sons sr.
Andrew Brown s
Ryan Spencer sr.

Ty Mays  Fresh.

SOCCER TEAMS

Murfreesboro, TN

Bryce Davidson Fresh.
Luke Tidwell Fresh.
Nathan Conley Fresh.
Gabriel Espinoza soph.
Colin Brown Fresh.
Dane Thompson Fresh.
Patton Lile s

Mason Croff Fresh.
Caleb Martin  Fresh.
Pearson Fisher

LIGHTHOUSE BAPTIST ACADEMY

Ambassadors Theodore, AL l

Coach Ben Morrissey

Mac Gibbs Fresh.
Hudson Tamang s:.
Ayden Martinez Fresh.
Nehemias Rodriguez Fresh.
Joel Ochoa .

Daniel Tepaz s
Daniel Hackett sr.
Angel Ramos .
Tyler Whittaker
Jacob Durden
Israel Ramos .

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
25
3
99

Mason Morrissey .
Xander Crumly sth
Drew Hagan -
Grayson Kountz Fresh.
Aidan Morrissey .
Titus Hagan sth

Bito Vazquez s
Rafael Gomez s
James Crumly .
Tyler Shaffer sth

13



VALLEY FORGE BAPTIST ACADEMY

Coach Mark Sherwin

0O ~N O G BW N -

Grant Murray sr.

Micah Simotas Soph.
Jackson Boyce

Samuel Suseenthera Soph.
Mykhailo Hukasov s
Samuel Grijincu Soph.
Talon Hickey .

Ancel Mamwa  soph.

Patriots Collegeville, PA //

lan Wall s

Ethan Sam  Fresh.
Broderick Murray Fresh.
Samuel Holvoet .
Isaiah Johnson  Fresh.
Kaiden Hickey Fresh.
Carter Fields soph.

VICTORY BAPTIST ACADEMY

Patriots Weatherford, TX //

Coach Chris Jones

14

o
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Luke Wininger  Fresh.
Hudson Bushman sr.
Grant Ford -

Jesse Sepulveda Fresh.
Kale Rummel soph.
Bram Brown .
Rhyder McMinn .
Canaan Morris .
Brady Ticzkus sth

Austin Cousins Soph.
Kyle Collinsworth .
Coleton Ruhl sopn.
Daniel Salas Fresh.
Drake Christian sr.
Sean VanSant
Christian Lee

Ike Mays sr.



NEXT

Sports » Academics > Visual and Performing Arts

>>>>> TAKE YOUR

SKILLS TO THE
NEXT LEVEL

‘ F 0 i Exercise your talents
| and improve your skills at one
e of our many summer camps!

|

|

NextSummerCamps.com/ECI
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